# OP \$65.00 3571733

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314340

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rich Santo		08/18/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chii Clothing Company	
Street Address:	1151 W. 40th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3571733	CULTURE STUDIO CUSTOM SCREENPRINT AND EM
Registration Number:	4312428	CULTURE STUDIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-985-5558

Email: dmarr@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43949/171266/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Marr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0936

900298660

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rich Santo, a United States individual, residing at 719 W. 31st Street, Chicago, II. 60616 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Trademark Registrations:

No. 3,571,733 for the mark CULTURE STUDIO CUSTOM SCREENPRINT AND EMBROIDERY CHICAGO ILL (and design logo); and

No. 4,312,428 for the mark CULTURE STUDIO,

along with the goodwill associated with each of said marks and also any and all common law rights associated with each of said marks.

WHEREAS, Chii Clothing Company, an Illinois Corporation, having a principal place of business 1 151 W. 40th Street, Chicago, II. 60609 (hereinaster "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said marks and said United States Trademark Registrations, including all common law rights associated with each of said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registrations and all common law rights associated with or symbolized by each of said marks, and said United States Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this 18th day of August, 2014.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 08/18/2014**